# OP \$40.00 3530868

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328990

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCRIP-SAFE Security Products Inc.		12/22/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Credentials, Inc.
Street Address:	436 Frontage Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530868	ESCRIP-SAFE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name:Sarah Otte GraberAddress Line 1:441 Vine StreetAddress Line 2:2700 Carew TowerAddress Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCRIP-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah O. Graber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment ScripSafe and Credentials Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment ScripSafe and Credentials Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0341

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT by and between SCRIP-SAFE Security Products Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 136 Commerce Boulevard, Loveland, Ohio 45140 ("Assignor"), and Credentials, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 436 Frontage Road, Suite 200, Northfield, Illinois, 60093 ("Assignee"), is made effective the 31st day of December, 2014.

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired and owns the entire right, title and interest of the trademark properties and rights identified on Exhibit A of this Assignment ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the related registrations and the goodwill symbolized by those Trademarks, to be owned by Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire these Trademarks and the goodwill associated with and all registrations related to those Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations for the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed worldwide, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Trademarks and registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at 136 Commerce Boulevard, Loveland, Ohio 45140, in the County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, this <u>A</u> day of <u>محدد بانج</u> 2014.

Joseph E. Orndorff, President and CEO

SCRIP-SAFE Security Products Inc

STATE of	0H10	)
		) ss
COUNTY of	HAMILTON	)

On this <u>32</u> day of <u>PECEMBEE</u>, 2014, appeared before me Joseph E. and Jo Anne Orndorff, to me known and personally known to me to be the individuals referred to in the foregoing assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.

United Thatcher
Notery Public

Anne E Thatcher Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

ž

# EXHIBIT A

<u> </u>	U.S. Registration No.
eSCRIP-SAFE	3,530,868